



HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR

Order Sheet

CRA No. 2266 of 2025

ACCUSED XYZ *versus* STATE OF CHHATTISGARH

17/12/2025	Mr. Shakti Raj Sinha, learned counsel for applicant. Mr. Karan Kumar Bahrani, learned P.L. for the State. In pursuance of notice issued on 27.11.2025, the victim present before this Court through DLSA Balrampur and she raised objection in granting bail to the appellant. Learned State Counsel prays for and is granted time to file reply. List this case thereafter. Sd/- (Arvind Kumar Verma) Judge
-------------------	---