

**HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR****CRA No. 2266 of 2025****ACCUSED XYZ *versus* STATE OF CHHATTISGARH****Order Sheet**

22/01/2026	Mr. Pavas Sharma, counsel for the appellant. Mr. Karan Baharani, P.L. for the State. Learned State counsel prays for and is granted a short time to file reply. As prayed, list this case after three weeks. Sd/- (Sanjay Kumar Jaiswal) Judge
H.L. Sahu	