

**HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR****CRA No. 2266 of 2025**Accused Xyz **Versus** State Of Chhattisgarh**Order Sheet**

24/02/2026	Shri Pavas Sharma, counsel for the Appellant. Shri Vinod Tekam, G.A for the State/Respondent. Learned State Counsel prays for and is granted 3 weeks' time to file reply. Post it after 3 weeks. Sd/- (Sanjay Kumar Jaiswal) Judge